Proceedings of the Commissioner of Adi Dravidar Welfare, Chennai-5

Present: Thiru Dayanand Kataria, I.A.S.,

Rc.(C1)40544/05:24.10.2005.

Dated

Sub Adi Dravidar Welfare Department – Right to information Act 2005 – Implementation of the Act – Appointment of Directorate and District – Public Information Officer and Replete Authority – orders – Issued.

- Read 1. The Right to information Act 2005 Government of India Act No.22 of 2005.
  - 2. Government Ms.No.989, Public(Estt & Trg) Department, Dated: 7.10.2005.

## ORDER:-

In pursuance of the orders issued in the reference read above the following Officers are appointed as Public Information Officer and Appellate Authority as for as Adi Dravidar Welfare Department is concerned in Directorate and District Taluk level as per the Right to Information Act 2005.

1.	Directorate of Adi Dravidar Welfare	Personal Assistant to
	Public Information Officer	Commissioner of Adi Dravidar
		Welfare, Adi Dravidar Welfare
		Department, Chennai-600 005

Appellate Authority	Joint Director (General)
	Commissioner of Adi Dravidar
	Welfare, Adi Dravidar Welfare
	Department, Chennai-5.

2. Each District Level: District Adi Dravidar and Tribal Welfare Office: Public Information Officer

Superintendent Office of the District Adi Dravidar and Tribal Welfare Office concerned district.

Appellate Authority District Adi Dravidar Welfare
Officer of the concerned
District

3	<b>EACH TALUK LEVEL</b> Public Information Officer	Special Tahsildar (ADW) concerned district
4	Appellate Authority  All Adi Dravidar and Tribal Welfare Hostels Public Information Officer Appellate Authority	District Adi Dravidar and Tribal Welfare Officer of the concerned district  Warden/Matron of the Hostel  Special Tahsildar (ADW) of the jurisdiction
5	All ADW /GTR Schools upto High school level Public Information Officer Appellate authority	Headmaster/Headmistress of the school Special Tahsildar (ADW ) of the jurisdiction
6	All ADW /GTR Higher Sec. School Public Information Officer Appellate authority	Headmaster /Headmistress of the Higher Sec. School District Adi Dravidar and Tribal Welfare Officer of the Jurisdiction

Any member from Public an approach the officer designated above for the information which are not available in the set of information already provided in the Web.site by Adi Dravidar and Tribal Welfare Department in the Tamil Nadu Government Web.site.

sd/-Dayanand Kataria, Director of Adi Dravidar Welfare

sd/for Director of Adi Dravidar Welfare

To
All concerned
All District Adi Dravidar and Tribal Welfare Officers and Special
Tahsildars
Adi Dravidar Welfare and concerned
The Secretary to Government,
Adi Dravidar and Tribal Welfare Department,
Secretariat,

Chennai-9. All District Collectors. The Director of Tribal Welfare, Chennai-5. Copy to Stock file of C1, C5 Spare: 15